122
409
454
217
209
59
69
58
185
188
66
194

434

57
208
414
490
121
471

Way Point
Narol
Aue
Grossruearsvald
Welka Sava
Ujazd
HalaZlotowka
Kamienndasora
HalaSzrenicka
Szklarskdoreba
Sleza
JeleniaGora
Swieradwy
Bolkow
Eibau
Gryfav Slaski
Udanin
Bernstadt
Oppach
Namyslov
Loebau

Latitude

50
50
50
D
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
51
51
51
51
51
51

20.8
35.2
38.6
40.8
42.8
45.0
47.1
47.7
49.9
51.8
53.8
54.8
55.3
58.8
2.0
20
2.8
3.2
46
6.0
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Map marking information for Zielona G 6ra, Poland

Courtesy of Aeroklub Ziemi Lubuskiej

22.0
19.7

20.8 to 53
420 to 23

Latitude range: 50
Longitude range: 12

File created Saturda23 April 2011 at 22:48 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Longitude Distance Bearing Description
23 197 E 577 105 Road Bridge
12 420 E 247 232 B101 Brueckzwick

13 76 E 220 229 Flugplatz

16 292 E 161 153 Stone dwer
21 186 E 429 107 Castle Ruins

15 435 E 137 172 Refuge

16 14 E 138 163 Rail Station

15 301 E 131 179 Refuge

15 313 E 127 178 Rail Viaduct
16 42.6 E 151 145 TV Tower

15 470 E 122 169 122.9 Hangar

15 206 E 118 184 Stadium

16 59 E 125 159 Castle Ruins
14 399 E 124 207 Kirche

15 25.7 E 105 181 Rail Station

16 277 E 125 146 Road Junction

14 496 E 112 203 Kirche

14 304 E 122 213 Strssngbingb

17 43.0 E 185 122 Town Hall

14 403 E 112 210 Bahnhof



522
105
101
237
500
455
235
449
448
413

94
519
218
234
180
162

88
462
214
486
219
157
224
465

48
207
502

20
187
236
415

24
103
137
104

99
480
469
222
176

Way Point
Withen
Lwowek Slaski
Luban
Zlotoryja
Reichenbach
Hochkirch
Zgorzelec
Goerlitz
Goeda
Bautzen
Legnica
W\eissenbay
Welun
Zebrzydwa
Stradomia
Rzeszotary
Boleslaviec
Krzywa
Klix
W\ediniec
Niesly
Weruszav
Rusiec
Wblow
Kreba
Golnice
Twardogora
Rothenbrg Oberlausitz
Bulowice
Scinwva
Zloczev
Boxbeg
Chocianw
Lubin
Ostrzesze
Luboszw
Lipna
Nardt
Lauta
Winsko
Sosnie

Latitude
51 6.0
51 6.6
51 7.3
51 7.7
51 8.5
51 8.9
51 9.2
51 9.7
51 10.7
51 11.0
51 11.1
51 124
51 144
B 152
51 15.2
51 16.1
51 16.1
5 16.4
51 16.6
51 17.4
51 17.9
51 18.1
51 19.0
51 20.0
51 209
51 214
51 21.6
51 21.8
51 23.8
5 244
51 24.9
51 2.1
51 25.1
51 25.6
51 25.7
51 25.9
51 26.2
51 26.9
51 28.0
51 28.2
51 28.4
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Longitude
14 241
15 356
15 175
15 546
14 48.2
14 A2
15 17
14 56.7

14 19.1

14 25.2
16 114
14 39.9
18 33.6
15 247

17 39.1
16 9.3
15 33.0
15 476
14  30.9
15 134
14 499
18 8.9

18 58.2
16 38.0

14 41.0

15 35.6
17 28.2

14 57.0
17 214
16 26.8
18 36.3
14 339
15 54.1

16 114
17 56.5
15 233
15 0.6

14 117
14 6.5
16 36.6

17 383
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E
E

E

E

E
E
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Distance Bearing

122
97
96
99

103

111
96
97

119

114

101

102

229
80

171
2
79
81

102
78
87

200

253

108
88
69

154
77

146
93

225
88
69
79

181
61

105
109

97
160

218
175
187
162
207
214
198
202
222
220
150
213
110
183
117
149

176
164
221
192
210
111
105
131
218
173
116
208
116
133
105
225
154
140
109
185
208

237
239
125
110

Description
Kirche
Rail Station
Church
Road-Rail Crossing
Kirche
Ortsmitte
Road Crossing
FLP Halle
Kirche
Ortenburg
125.55 E End Runway
A4 Ausfahrt
Ro-Ra Cross
Rail Bridge
Buildings
Roadlunction
Rail Bridge
Road Viaduct
FLP Halle
Rail Station
Bahnhof
Rail Bridge
Rail Station
Rail Station
Kirche
Road Viaduct
Rail Station
Flugplatz
Church
Rail Bridge
Church
Kraftwerk
Church
122.4 S End Runway
Ro-Ra Cross
Road Viaduct
Church
FLP Halle
Kirche
School
Ro-Ra Cross



242
505
143
183
156
520

52
228

67
117
118

79
126
145
213
186
441
514
131
508
521
173
153
240
432
241

45

433

51
496
418
421
205
481
221
114

86

23
438

Way Point
Zmigrod
Schvarzheide
Pollowice
Sulav
Rudna
Weissvasser
Grabev
Wymiarki
Jemielno
Mikstat
Milicz
Korzensk
Nave Czaple
Potoczek
WAsosz
Szprotava
Freienhufen
Tschernitz
Odolanw
Sprembey
Welzow
SlupiaKapitulna
Ravicz
Za@gn
Doberlug
Zary
Gavorzyce
Blaszki
Drebkau
Gora
Preschen
Bronlow
Casel
Tuplice
Neuhausen
Wilk ow
Michallow
Krotoszyn
Bojanavo
Chelmce
Forst

Latitude

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

289 N
293 N
294 N
205 N

30,2 N
303 N
304 N
308 N

316 N

319 N
320 N
323 N
335 N

33.7 N
33.7 N
3.7 N

342 N

344 N
#A5 N
#A5 N
350 N
363 N
364 N
370 N

372 N

381 N
382 N
39.2 N

393 N

396 N

398 N
40.1 N

40.2 N

403 N
411 N

418 N

418 N

419 N
420 N

420 N
427 N
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Longitude
16 542 E
13 528 E
16 46 E
17 99 E
16 160 E
14 383 E
18 76 E
15 53 E
16 326 E
17 584 E
17 164 E
16 525 E
14 458 E
16 18 E
16 411 E
15 340 E
13 558 E
14 382 E
17 401 E
14 238 E
14 87 E
16 582 E
16 505 E
15 189 E
13 339 E
15 83 E
15 534 E
18 261 E
14 134 E
16 324 E
14 371 E
13 578 E
14 9.7 E
14 50.2 E
14 254 E
16 122 E
17 511 E
17 274 E
16 450 E
18 101 E
14 365 E

113
122
68
129
76
77
191
57
89
180
134
109
67

96
46
115
72
158
86
101
111
103
41
137

48
207
92
82
68
109

55
79
59
167
140
93
188
66

Distance Bearing

118
244
142
114
133
228
105
207
123
105
111
116
226
140
118
171
247
232
106
239
245
111
113
195
254
211
142
99
248
115
240
252
250
232
246
121
100
102
109
98
244

Description
Rail Bridge
Flugplatz
Roadviaduct
Road Bridge
Road Viaduct
Bahnhof
Road Bridge
Roadlunction
Road Junction
Church
Church
Rail Bridge
Road Cross
Roadviaduct
Rail Bridge
W End Runway
Tankstelle13
Strssngbingb
Rail Station
Bahnhof
Bahnende 22
Road Junction

Road-Rail Crossing

Road Bridge
Eisenbahnkreuz
Rail Station
Road Crossing
Church
Bahnhof
Stadium
Bahnende W
FLP Halle
Eisenbahndrck
Rail Station
Flugplatz

Road Crossing
122.2 Hangar(E)
Stadium

Rail Station

TV Tower

A15 Ausfahrt



428
31
76

429

165

303
83
65
91
84

517
53
17

313
60
16

159

227
11

125

127
92

111
37

142
82
96
95

196

475

195

515

492

197

312
73

177

430

314
56

231

Way Point
Cottlus Sued
Czernina
Kobylin
Crinitz
Siciry
BytomOdranski
Kozuchav
Jasien
Laslowa
Krobia
\etschau
Grochwice
Broniszav
Lubslo
Henrylowo
Brody
Rydzyna
Wschwa
Boraviec
Nava Sl
Navogrod Bobrzanski
Lasocice
Lysiny
DlugieNowe
Pogorzela
Kozmin
Lesznolower
LeszndHospital
Taczanw
Luebbenau
Swieciechwa
Uckro
Peitz
Tarnav Jeziorry
Lipiny
Kalolewo East
Stag
Dahme
Niedoradz
Gronavo
Zbarze/o

Latitude

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

430 N
431 N
432 N
434 N
436 N
440 N
4.1 N
452 N
46.2 N
46.5 N
466 N
469 N
469 N
470 N
471 N
47.2 N
47.3 N
476 N
477 N
480 N
484 N
489 N
49.0
49.3
494 N
499 N
500 N
N
N

zZz 2

50.4
0.4
51.1 N
51.2 N
512 N
51.2 N
51.4 N
515 N
515 N
51.7 N
522 N
523 N
52.4 N
525 N

Longitude
14 208 E
16 371 E
17 134 E
13 474 E
16 255 E
15 498 E
15 358 E
15 16 E
16 317 E
16 59.1 E
14 6.4 E
16 12 E
15 293 E
14 563 E
16 329 E
14 463 E
16 404 E
16 189 E
15 538 E
15 443 E
15 144 E
16 290 E
16 131 E
16 244 E
17 137 E
17 266 E
16 320 E
16 366 E
17 454 E
13 546 E
16 297 E
13 364 E
14 244 E
15 599 E
15 485 E
16 415 E
15 465 E
13 257 E
15 396 E
16 340 E
16 224 E
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82
84
124
118
72
37
28
39
77
107
9%
44
22
42
77
52
85
62
36
27
24
72
55
67
122
137
75
80
158
108

128

Distance Bearing

250
109
103
257
112
137
161
231
107
101
257
119
176
240
105
247
104
109
124
136
220
104
109
104
97
96
102
100
95
263
100
265
260
110
119
98
121
266
131
98
100

Description
A15 Ausfahrt
Church
Rail Station
TV Turm
Church
Building
Road-Railvay Crossing
Rail Station
Road Bridge
Town Hall
Kraftwerk
Church
Church
Pool
Road Junction
Pdace
Pdace
Road Viaduct
Buildings
Road Bridge
Rail Bridge
Road-Raivay Crossing
Church
Road Junction
Church
Rail Station
122.3
Hospital
Road-Rail Crossing
A13 Ausfahrt
Church
Krzngb102snb
Ringverkehr
Road Junction
Road Crossing
Road-Railvay Crossing
Rail Bridge
Ortsmitte
Road Viaduct
Rail Viaduct
Road Junction



50
220
97
427
39
63
316
87
136
308
62
10
321
100
302
151
310
309
474
325
41
327
119
301
233
112
326
442
64
71
89
77
304
148
399
494
398
211
317
38
307

Way Point
Gostyn
Wilk owice
Letnica
Cottlus Dravitz
Drawitz
Jankw
Ochla
Krzyclo
Osieczna
Jedrzychw
Janiszaice
Borek
Wilkanowo
Lipno
Buchalw
Racula
Konotop
StanKisielin
Luebben
ZGCgieln.
Drzonav
ZGWiadukt.
Milsko
Bobravice
Zbiersk
Malanav
ZGSkrzyzo.
Freivalde
Jarocin
Kaszczor
Krzywin
Kolsko
Clynow
Przylep
Metaw
Pinnav NL
MetakE
Walowice
Ploty
Dolsk
Dychav

Latitude

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

53.1
53.2
53.3
53.4
53.6
53.9
54.1
4.3
54.3
4.5
54.6
55.0
55.0
55.1
55.2
55.5
56.0
56.4
56.5
56.5
5%6.7
56.9
%6.9
57.1
57.2
57.2
57.3
57.4
57.4
57.4
57.6
57.8
58.3
58.5
58.6
58.8
58.9
59.1
59.1
59.2
59.2

N
N

N
N
N
N

N
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Longitude
17 21 E
16 323 E
15 192 E
14 319 E
14 329 E
17 572 E
15 296 E
16 270 E
16 410 E
15 308 E
15 22 E
17 145 E
15 293 E
16 342 E
15 221 E
15 337 E
15 543 E
15 36.1 E
13 538 E
15 268 E
15 190 E
15 297 E
15 465 E
15 55 E
18 80 E
18 236 E
15 333 E
13 460 E
17 311 E
16 9.7 E
16 489 E
15 574 E
15 324 E
15 279 E
15 274 E
14 322 E
15 282 E
14 476 E
15 247 E
17 39 E
15 35 E

Distance Bearing

108
74
14
65
63

171

8.4
68
84

8.1
30

122

6.6
76

9.1

8.7
31
10

107

3.9
11

3.6
21
26

183

201

6.6

116

141
48
93
34

5.2

46
3.8

110

28

95
97
226
262
262
92
167
96
95
156
256
92
166
94
227
130
99
113
269
199
252
146
98
264
90
90
110
270
90

91
92
95

287
271

25
272
287

89
273

Description
Monastery
Rail-Road Crossing
Road-Railvay Crossing
Flugplatz
E End Runway
Road Bridge
Pool*Z20
Road-Raivay Crossing
School
Buildings
Church
Town Hall
Road Crossing
Road-Raivay Crossing

Road Viaduct
School
Autodrom
Kirche

Building

Road Crossing
Road Viaduct

N End Road
Church

Road Crossing
Road Crossing
Road Crossing
A13 Ausfahrt
Road Junction
School

Road Bridge
Road-Railvay Crossing
Square*Z20
122.8 Hangar(N)

Kirche

Railway-Road Crossing
Dam

Town Sguare
RailBridge



470
324
311
320
147
189
305
450
323

27
452

54

46

85
124
453
443
154
444
152

19
178
229
215
435
163

55

74
318
193
172
199
439
161
108
200
182
116
138
109

90

Way Point
Lieberose
Zavada
Lesniwv
Swietno
Przedmiescie
Smigiel
Czerwiensk
Gyatz
Wysokie
Cicacice
Grossleuthen
Grodziec
Gizalki
KrosnoOdrzanskie
Nietlowice
Grossmuckne
Friedland
Rapice
Fuenfeichen
Raloniewice
Budachw
StaréMiasto
Zagorw
Wegzynice
Eisenhuettenstadt
Sadw
GrodziskWielkopolski
Kalolewo North
Przelazy
Swiebodzin
Slubice
Torzym
Frankfurt
Rzepin
Lagov
Trzciel
Sulecin
Miedzyrzecz
Osnd_ubuskie
Lovyn
Kwilicz

Latitude
51 59.3
51 59.3
51 59.9
52 0.5
52 0.6
52 0.8
52 0.9
52 0.9
52 1.4
52 1.8
52 2.3
52 2.3
52 25
52 3.0
52 3.9
52 4.0
52 6.3
52 6.7
52 8.3
52 8.3
52 9.2
52 9.8
52 10.1
52 11.4
52 11.8
52 134
52 13.8
52 13.9
52 14.0
52 15.7
52 18.5
52 18.8
52 18.9
52 199
52 20.1
52 223
52 26.1
52 26.9
52 27.2
52 29.9
52 333
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Longitude
14 179
15 342 E
15 189 E
16 30 E
16 176 E
16 316 E
15 257 E
14 102 E
15 281 E
15 378 E
14 25 E
18 37 E
17 45 E
15 59 E
15 198 E
14 260 E
14 158 E
14 438 E
14 3R5 E
16 156 E
15 49 E
18 124 E
17 541 E
15 205 E
14 35.1
14 50.7 E
16 218 E
16 156 E
15 228
15 32.0
14 38.6
15 35 E
14 33.1
14 495
15 176 E
15 525 E
15 6.4 E
15 35.2
14 521 E
15 542 E
16 51 E

E

Distance Bearing

80
7.4
11
40
57
73
51
89
5.3
13
98
178
157
26
14
71
83
52
66
57
3
189
168
25

E 65

E

E

E

E

50
68
61
29
32
67
47
73
59
42
52

53
67
65
77

272
78
284
85
86
86
331
273
2
62
275
87
86
289
317
279
280
287
286
71
307
83
82
341
293
303
65
62
349

304
324
302
312
344

32
335

323
27

Description
Kirche
Road Viaduct
Road Crossing

Church

Town Sguare
Rail Viaduct
WindmueHle
Road-Rail Crossing
Road Bridge
Kirche

Church

Road Bridge
RoadBridge
Road-Railvay Crossing
Kirche

Kirche

Road Crossing
Wasserturm
Road Junction
Rail Station
Road Viaduct
Square

Road Junction
Flugplatz
Church

Rail Station

E End Runway
Pdace

Road Crossing
Terminal

Rail Station
Al12snbhnbrueC
Road Crossing
Castle

Road Bridge
Stadium

Road Bridge
Church
Church

Road Cross
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Way Point Latitude Longitude Distance Bearing Description

171  Slonsk 52 339 N 14 500 E 78 327 Buildings
149  Przytoczna 52 346 N 15 415 E 69 13 Stadium
170  Skwierzyna 522 353 N 15 256 E 68 358 Road Junction
115 Miedzychod 52 36.3 N 15 532 E 76 22 Road Bridge

78  Kolczyn 52 369 N 15 6.8 E 16 A2 RoadBridge
168  Sierakw 2 392 N 16 48 E 86 2 Road Bridge
225  Wronki 52 427 N 16 228 E 103 37 Road Bridge

98  Lipki 52 435 N 15 319 E 84 3 Church

36  Debnd_ubuskie 52 446 N 14 432 E 99 330 Stadion

40 Drezden& 52 51.0 N 15 502 E 101 14 Road Bridge
523  Witnica 52 538 N 14 276 E 123 327 Esnbhndrckkr
216  Welen 52 539 N 16 104 E 113 25 Road Bridge

29 Czarnkw 2 S5 N 16 332 E 127 35 Road Bridge

26  Chojna 52 564 N 14 244 E 129 327 W End Runway
201  Trzcinsko Zdroj 52 580 N 14 365 E 125 333 Church

4  Barlinek 52 594 N 15 134 E 114 352 Stadium

25 Chodziez 52 594 N 16 546 E 149 40 Rail Station

34 Czlopa 53 52 N 16 71 E 131 19 Road-Rail Crossing

68 KaliszPomorski 53 16.7 N 15 527 E 148 11 Road-Railvay Crossing

238  Zlotaw 5 21 N 17 18 E 187 34 Castle



